Stricken language would be deleted from present law. Underlined language would be added to present law.

1	State of Arkansas	
2	81st General AssemblyA BillACT 338 OF 199) 7
3	Regular Session, 1997 HOUSE BILL 147	73
4		
5	By: Representative Vess	
б		
7		
8	For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	"THE MEDICAL AND DENTAL PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY	
10	COMPANY ACT."	
11		
12	Subtitle	
13	"THE MEDICAL AND DENTAL PROFESSIONAL	
14	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT."	
15		
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
17		
18	SECTION 1. (a) A limited liability company formed under Arkansas Code	5
19	Annotated $^{\circ}$ 4-32-102 and that will engage in the practice of medicine must	
20	obtain a certificate of registration from the Arkansas State Medical Board an	ıd
21	must comply with the statutes of the Medical Corporation Act as found in	
22	Arkansas Code Annotated 🕯 4-29-301, et seq.	
23	(b) A limited liability company formed under Arkansas Code Annotated $^{rak{ heta}}$	
24	4-32-102 and that will engage in the practice of dentistry must obtain a	
25	certificate of registration and comply with the statutes in the Dental	
26	Corporation Act as found in Arkansas Code Annotated 88 4-29-401, et seq.	
27		
28	SECTION 2. All provisions of this act of a general and permanent natur	:e
29	are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code	
30	Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code.	
31		
32	SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to	
33	any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect	
34	other provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect without	
35	the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this	
36	act are declared to be severable.	

1													
2	SECTION 4.	All	laws	and	parts o	f laws	in	conflict	with	this	act	are	
3	hereby repealed.												
4													
5	APPROVED: 3-03-97												
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
21													
22													
23													
24													
25													
26													
27													
28													
29													
30													
31													
32													
33													
34													
35													
36													